503005170 10/03/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3051770

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	EXECUTIVE ORDER 9424, CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC.	11/10/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The United States of America as represented by the Secretary of the Army
Street Address:	6001 Combat Drive
Internal Address:	Third Floor
City:	Aberdeen Proving Ground
State/Country:	MARYLAND
Postal Code:	21005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12716940

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (443)861-5157

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4438615254

Email: azza.m.jayaprakash.civ@mail.mil

Correspondent Name: AZZA JAYAPRAKASH Address Line 1: 6001 COMBAT DRIVE

Address Line 2: THIRD FLOOR

Address Line 4: APG, MARYLAND 21005

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	AZZA JAYAPRAKASH	
SIGNATURE:	/Azza Jayaprakash/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2014	

Total Attachments: 1

source=12716940#page1.tif

PATENT 503005170 REEL: 033889 FRAME: 0799

CONFIRMATORY LICENSE

U.S. Patent Application for:	META-CLASSIFIER SYSTEM FOR VIDEO ANALYTICS
Inventor(s):	MA. YUNQIAN; MCCLOSKEY, SCOTT
Honeywell Case No.:	H0025141 U.S.
U.S. Serial No.:	12/716940
Contract No.:	HR0011-08-C-0135
Filing Date:	March 3, 2010
Contractor:	Honeywell International Inc.
52.227-11, dated December 2007 is confirmatory of the paid-up licer invention, potent application, and a Government by the referenced class	granted an irrevocable power to inspect and make copies of
Date: ////6////	HONEYWELL INTERNATIONAL INC. By: Kris T. Fredrick General Counsel, ACS Labs Honeywell International Inc. 1985 Douglas Drive N.

RECORDED: 10/03/2014

Golden Valley, MN 55422

PATENT REEL: 033889 FRAME: 0800